

KENWOOD CORPORATION

Communications Equipment Division 1-16-2, Hakusan, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 226-8525 Japan

TEL:81(045)939-7361 FAX:81(045)939-7364

September 9, 2003

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attn: Reviewing Engineer

RE: CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST FOR MODEL: TK-7100-2, FCC ID: K4436023120.

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter serves as an official request for confidentiality under FCC Rule Section 0.459. We have requested that the **Block Diagram**, **Schematic Diagrams**, **Circuit Description**, **Parts List**, **Active Devices** and **Tuning Procedure** required to be submitted with this application be withheld from public review. The documents are company proprietary information that could never get into the possession of our competition.

Please contact me if there is any information you may need.

Sincerely,

Tamaki Shimamura

Communication Equipment Division

J. Shuramuro

Kenwood Corporation



September 30, 2003

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

RE: LETTER OF AGENT AUTHORIZATION

To Whom It May Concern:

We, the undersigned, hereby authorize PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc. to act on our behalf in all matters relating to application for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters.

We also hereby certify that no party to the application authorized hereunder is subject to the denial of benefits, including FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988,21 U.S.C.862.

This authorization expires one year from the current date.

Sincerely,

Akzo Nobel K. K.

Junichi Okada

Group Leader

Technology Management Group

Junichi Okasa

EMC Division

KENWOOD

KENWOOD CORPORATION

Communications Equipment Division 1-16-2: Hakusan, Midon-ku, Yokobama-shi, Kanagawa, 226-9525 Japan TEL: 81(045)839-7361 FAX: 81(045)935-7364

August 11th, 2003

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attn: Reviewing Engineer

RE: LETTER OF AGENT AUTHORIZATION

To Whom It May Concern:

We, the undersigned, hereby authorize Akzo Nobel K.K. to act on our behalf in all matters relating to application for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters.

We also hereby certify that no party to the application authorized hereunder is subject to the denial of benefits, including FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988,21 U.S.C.862.

This agreement expires one year from the current date.

Sincerely,

Tamaki Shimamura

Communication Equipment Division

J. Shuramuro

Kenwood Corporation



KENWOOD CORPORATION

Communications Equipment Division 1-16-2, Hakusan, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 226-8525 Japan TEL: 81(045)939-7361 FAX: 81(045)939-7364

September 9, 2003

Letter of Attestation

Model: TK-7100-2 VHF FM Transceiver

This letter attests to the fact that Kenwood VHF FM Transceiver model TK-7100-2, FCC ID: K4436023120 meets the requirements of the FCC Rules, Parts 90.203(e) and (g). Compliance is achieved through the following method:

Programming of this product's transmit frequencies can be performed ONLY by the manufacturer or by service or maintenance personnel. The operator cannot program transmit frequencies using the equipment's external operation controls.

Tamaki Shimamura

Communication Equipment Division

J. Shuramuro

Kenwood Corporation